Data
Acquisition
Module
• Available models:
- 12 thermocouple inputs.
- 8 RTD inputs.
- 12 current 4-20 mA inputs.
- 12 voltage 1-5 Vdc inputs.

Warranty
One year.
Order Code
Model
TY-2095
TY-2095-PB
Inputs
0 - 12 thermocouples
1 - 8 RTD
2 - 6 thermocouples and 4 RTD
3 - 12 current mA
4 - 12 voltage V
5 - 6 thermocouples and 6 current mA
6 - 6 thermocouples and 6 voltage V
7 - 6 current mA and 6 voltage V
8 - 6 current mA and 4 RTD
9 - 6 voltage V and 4 RTD
Output 1
0 - None
1 - SPDT Relay
2 - Open Collector Voltage
3 - Solid State Relay
Output 2
Same code as Output 1
Power Supply
1 - 75 to 264 Vac 50/60 Hz or 100 to 360 Vdc (any
polarity)
2 - 24 Vac or 24 Vdc (±10 %)
3 - 12 Vdc (±10 %)
4 - Other, upon request
Communication
0 - None
1 - MODBUS (RS-232)*
2 - MODBUS (RS-485)*
3 - MODBUS (RS-422)*
4 - PROFIBUS DP-V0 (RS-485)**
Case Protection Grade
0 - General usage, protected place, surface mounting
1 - General usage, protected place, DIN rail mounting
2 - Weather-proof - IP 66
3 - Explosion-proof (Ex d IIB T6 Gb 66), without display***
4 - Dust-proof
* Only available for the model TY-2095
** Only available for the model TY-2095-PB